Municipal Trade Licence Approval Certificate DHANBAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Municipal

Municipal License

(This certificate relates to Section 455(i) Jharkhand Municipal Act 2011)

Municipal Trade License Number: DHA2101231930283 Issue date of Municipal License Number :19-01-2019 Validity of Municipal Trade License Number: 18-01-2020

Occupancy certificate no:

Owner /Entity Name: M/S ELITE INFRATECH

Owner Name of Entity: NISHANT KUMAR, AMIT KUMAR SULTANIA

AND NISCHAL

Nature Of Entity: BUILDER

Ownership of business premises: NISHANT KUMAR, AMIT KUMAR

SULTANIA AND NISCHAL Business Code: (198)

Date Of Establishment: 09-01-2019

Ward No.21

Holding no:

Street Address: SRI RAM VATIKA DHAIYA DHANBAD

Application No: 30283190119010654 Date & time of Application: 19-01-2019

Mobile No: 8340719885

This is to declare that M/S ELITE INFRATECH . having application number 30283190119010654 has been successfully registerd with us with satisfactory compliance of registration criteria and to certify that trade license number DHA2101231930283 has been allocated M/S ELITE INFRATECH for conducting business which is (198) as per business code mentioned in Jharkhand Municipal Act 2011 in the regime of this local body. The validity of this license is subject to meeting the terms and conditions as specified in U/S 455 of Jharkhand Municipal Act 2011 and other applicable sections in the act along with following terms and conditions:

- 1) Business will run according to licence issued.
- 2) Prior Permission from local body is necessary if business is changed.
- 3) Information to local body is necessary for extension of area.
- 4) Prior information to local body regarding winding of business is necessary.
- 5) Application for renewal of license is necessary one month before expiry of license.
- 6) In the case of delay penalty will be levied according to rule 259 of Jharkhand Municipal Act 2011.
- 7) Illegal Parking in front of firm in non-permissible.
- 8) Sufficient number of containers for disposing-garbage and refuse shall be made available within the premises and the license will co-operate with the ULB for disposal of such waste.
- 9) SWM Rules, 2016 and Plastic Waste Management Rules 2016 shall be adhered to in words as well as spirit.

Note: This is a computer generated License . This License does not require a physical signature.





R. K. SINHA NOTARY DHANBAD

828109, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows :-

- 1- That I am the Partner of ELITE INFRATECH.
- 2- That, I am the sole owner of a landed property which details are as under :-

Mouza - Sabalpur Nouza No.-11, Khata No.113, Plot No. 141, 142, 143 Total Rakwa - 05 Katha which is butted and bounded as

North : Plot No. 571, South - 22' Road

East : Plot No .- 569, West - 22 ft Road.

- 3. That, the above landed property valued at this present time a sum of Rs.5,250,000/- (Fifty two lacs fifty thousand only)
- 4. That, I am swearing this affidavit to produce it before the authority concerned for needful purpose.
- 5. That, the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I have concealed nothing therein.

-: Verification :-

The statements made above are true

I sign this here at Dhanbad on

to the best of my knowledge and belief

Solemnly affirmed before me by the Deponent who is duly identified by Sri M M day Advocate, Dhanbad.

1 Wishest Knuar

19/3/2019

Deponent identifiedby

Advocate. 19/8/19

R. K. SINHA tary Public NOTARY DriANBAD

> Authonsed u/s 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & u/s (8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952

3173 of the Notanes Act 1 (Act No 53 of 1952)

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

0BN -

Govt. of

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted and verified electronically]

Assessment Year 2018-19

ANBAD	Pin/ZipCode 826001	Aadhaar Nu XXXX XXX Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY) 1 2	vidual umber/Enrollment ID XX 3637 evised ORIGINAL			
ANBAD	Pin/ZipCode 826001	has been electronically transmitted Status Indiv Aadhaar Nu XXXX XXX Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY) 1 2	vidual mber/Enrollment ID XX 3637 evised ORIGINAL 23-08-2018 375741			
ANBAD	826001	Status Indiv Aadhaar Nu XXXX XXX Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY) 1 2	vidual sumber/Enrollment ID EX 3637 Evised ORIGINAL 23-08-2018 375741			
18	826001	Status Indiv Aadhaar Nu XXXX XXX Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY	xx 3637 evised ORIGINAL 23-08-2018 375741			
18	826001	Aadhaar Nu XXXX XXX Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY) 1 2	xx 3637 evised ORIGINAL 23-08-2018 375741			
18	826001	Original or ReDD/MM/YYYY)	evised ORIGINAL 23-08-2018 375741			
18		Original or Re DD/MM/YYYY)	original 23-08-2018 375741			
18	11	DD/MM/YYYY) 1 2) 23-08-2018 375741			
	Date(I	2	375741			
		2				
			37629			
		2				
W		3	338110			
ar loss, if any						
et tax payable						
Interest and Fee Payable ·						
t and Fee payable						
7a	0					
7b	0					
7c	. 0					
e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c +7d)						
ayable (6-7e)						
iculture ers						
	7b 7c 7d	7b 0 0 7c 0 7d 1963	7b 0 7c 0 7d 1963			

The return has been electronically uploaded on	23-08-2018	from IP addre	ss 45.249.1	and has bee	n electronically
verified by NISCHAL	in the	capacity of Self		having PAN	ARYPN4925E
on <u>23-08-2018 18:49:35</u>	from IP address	45.249.141.103	at	DHANBAD	using
Electronic Verification Code OG77TIWPJI	gener	rated through Aa	ndhaar OTP		mode.

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted and verified electronically]

Assessment Year 2018-19

	-	ime		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	Manhana San			DAN .	and the same		
	,N	ISHANT KUMAR		PAN							
HE	FL	nt/Dec./Dt 1						ALFPI	K3866Q		
TON	-	Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premises/Building/Village Fo							which	1	
PERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	K	RISAHYOGI NAG	AR	SECTOR III	SECTOR III				Form No. which has been electronically		
	Ro	ad/Street/Post Offi	ce						electronically transmitted		
	P.O K.G. ASHRAM			-	Area/Locality				transmitted		
				SARAIDHEL	A			Status	Individua		
AL I	To	wn/City/District		State		n: 172			Numba	r/Enrollment II	
SON	DI	IANBAD		III.		Pin/Z	ipCode	Aadnaar	Numbe	r/Enronment ii	
PER				JHARKHAN	D	82600	1	XXXX XXXX 5568			
	Des	ignation of AO(V	Ward/Circle)	ITO WARD 2(1), D	O WARD 2(1), DHANBAD			Original or Revised ORIGINAL			
		iling Acknowledge									
	1	Gross total income							YY)	31-08-2018	
	2	Deductions under	er Chapter-VI-A						-	529468	
	3	Total Income							2 137327		
INCOME	3a	Comment V						3		392140	
		Current Year loss, if any						3a		0	
(1)	4	Net tax payable						4		7320	
HER	5	Interest and Fee Payable						5		0	
T X	6	Total tax, interest a	tax, interest and Fee payable							7320	
AND TAX TI	7	Taxes Paid		nce Tax	7a		. 0				
AND			b TDS		7b		0				
CO			c TCS		7c		0				
				Assessment Tax	7320						
-		e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c+7d)								7320	
	8	Tax Payable (6-7e)						8		0	
	9	Refund (7e-6)						9		0	
	10	Exempt Income		Agriculture			0	10			
			Others	ers 27959			- 10	10 279590			

The return has been electronically uploaded on	31-08-2018 from IP addres	s 117.205	5.193.54 and has bee	en electronically
verified by NISHANT KUMAR	in the capacity of Self		having PAN	ALFPK3866Q
on <u>15-11-2018 19:22:46</u>	from IP address <u>117.205.193.54</u>	at	DHANBAD	using
Electronic Verification Code QA27KLW9II	generated through Aad	lhaar OTP		mode.

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted and verified electronically]

Assessment Year 2018-19

	Nar	ne					The same of		DAN	NO. OF LANS.	CHANGE AND THE	
PERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	AN	AMIT KUMAR SULTANIA								PAN		
		EL-UD (D) 1 N								AVIPS1783P		
	Flat	Flat/Door/Block No Name Of Premises/Building/Village Form 2							Form No	N		
	SR	RAM COMPLEX			DURGA MANDIR ROAD				Form No. which has been electronically transmitted		ITR-3	
CTR	Roa	d/Street/Post Office		Area/L								
SELE MIS				HIRAI	PUR							
AL INFORMATIC FE OF ELECTR TRANSMISSION									Status	tatus Individual		
	-	vn/City/District		State			Pin/Z	CipCode	Aadhaa	r Numb	er/Enrollment ID	
ERSON	DHANBAD			JHAR	JHARKHAND 826001			XXXX XXXX 5139				
	Des	Designation of AO(Ward/Circle) "ASSESSING OFFICER WARD 1(1). DHANBAD" Or							Original	Original or Revised ORIGINAL		
	E-fi	ling Acknowledgen	nent Numbe	er 25582	255825550310818 Date(D				DD/MM/YYYY) 31-08-2018			
	1	Gross total income									494072	
	2	Deductions under Chapter-VI-A							2		107637	
	3	Total Income							3	3 386440		
INCOME	3a	Current Year loss, if any							3a		0	
INC	4	Net tax payable						4		7027		
N OF INC	5	Interest and Fee Pay	and Fee Payable						5		0	
NO ET	6	Total tax, interest an	tal tax, interest and Fee payable						6		7027	
COMPUTATION OF AND TAX THER	7 Taxes Paid a Adv		a Adv	rance Tax	ax 7a 0			THE REAL PROPERTY.				
E GN				b TDS	3		7b		4434			
CON					c TCS	S		7c		0		
					essment Tax 7d 2590							
		e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c+7d)							7e		7024	
	8	Tax Payable (6-7e)						8		0		
	9	Refund (7e-6)							9		0	
19 19	TO Exemple income			Agriculture	3				0 10	10		
				Others	thers			0 10				

The return has been electronically uploaded on	31-08-2018	from IP add	dress <u>117.205</u>	5.193.54 and has bee	en electronically
verified by AMIT KUMAR SULTANIA	in the	capacity of Sell		having PAN	AVIPS1783P
on <u>20-11-2018 14:24:02</u>	from IP address	117.205.193.54	at	DHANBAD	using
Electronic Verification Code QA67LVR3UI	gener	rated through	Aadhaar OTP		mode.

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU



R. K. SINHA NOTARY DHANBAD

BEFORE : THE NOTARY PUBLIC : DHANBAD AFFIDAVIT

WE, NISHANT KUMAR, Son of Sri Bijendra Kumar Srivastava, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, Resident of at Raja Talab Sahyogi Nagar Sector - 5 Sabalpur, Po.K.G. Ashram, P.S. Saraidhela, Distt. Dhanbad and (2) Nishchal Son of Ashok Sinha, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, Resident of at Durga Mandap Shanti Vihar Colony, Damodarpur, Dist. Dhanbad and 3) Amit Kumar Sultania S/o Sri Santosh Kumar Sultania, by faith Hindu, by occupationBusiness, Resident of at Sri Ram Vatika Dhaiya Po.ISM, Ps. * + Dist. Dhanbad (Jharkhand) do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows :-

1. That, We are the Partners of ELIT INFRATECH .

2. That, WI undertake that we will submit the Labour Licence to Dhanbad Municipal Corporation before the commencement of us or our appointed contractor .

3. That, all above mentioned contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

4. That, I am wearing this affidavit to produce it before the authority concerned for needful purpose.

Solemnly affirmed before me identified by Sri M. Misky Advocate, Dhanbad.

-: Verification :-

The statements made above are true to by the Deponent who is duly the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign this here at Dhanbad on 19/3/2019

Willhow Kumer Mache

Amil Long

identified by

Public : Dh

R. K. SINHA NOTARY

DHANBAD

Authonsed u/s 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & u/s.(8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952 (Act No 53 of 1952)

596155

Jharkhapd zeg. No. 83/1-02

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Jharkhand

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

: IN-JH15359656469986R

19-Mar-2019 12:45 PM

: SHCIL (FI)/ jhshcil01/ DHANBAD/ JH-DB

: SUBIN-JHJHSHCIL0119826944261794R

SHCILESTAMP PAPER

Article 4 Affidavit

: AFFIDAVIT

(Zero)

: NISHANT KUMAR

: AS APPLICABLE

: NISHANT KUMAR

(Fifty only)



R. K. SINHA



------Please write or type below this line-----

BEFORE : THE NOTARY PUBLIC : DHANBAD. AFFIDAVIT

WE, (1) NISHANT KUMAR, Son of Sri Bijendra Kumar Srivastava by faith Hindu, by occupation Business Resident of Near Raja Talab Sahyogi Sector-3, Sabalpur., Po. K.G.Ashram, P.S. Saraidhela, Distt.Dhanbad

by occupation business was a text were the ocacecatinestinecommi

0001779829









R. K. SINHA NOTARY DHANBAD

828109, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows :-

- 1- That I am the Partner of ELITE INFRATECH.
- 2- That, I am the sole owner of a landed property which details are as under :-

Mouza - Sabalpur Nouza No.-11, Khata No.113, Plot No. 141, 142, 143 Total Rakwa - 05 Katha which is butted and bounded as

North : Plot No. 571, South - 22' Road

East : Plot No .- 569, West - 22 ft Road.

- 3. That, the above landed property valued at this present time a sum of Rs.5,250,000/- (Fifty two lacs fifty thousand only)
- 4. That, I am swearing this affidavit to produce it before the authority concerned for needful purpose.
- 5. That, the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I have concealed nothing therein.

-: Verification :-

The statements made above are true

I sign this here at Dhanbad on

to the best of my knowledge and belief

Solemnly affirmed before me by the Deponent who is duly identified by Sri M M day Advocate, Dhanbad.

1 Wishest Knuar

19/3/2019

Deponent identifiedby

Advocate. 19/8/19

R. K. SINHA tary Public NOTARY DriANBAD

> Authonsed u/s 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & u/s (8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952

3173 of the Notanes Act 1 (Act No 53 of 1952)

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

0BN -

Govt. of





R. K. SINH NOTARY DHANBAD

BEFORE: THE NOTARY PUBLIC : DHANBAD

AFFIDAVIT

WE, (1) Nishant Kumar Son of Sri Bijendra Kumar Srivastava, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, Resident of at Rear Raja Talab Sahyogi Nagar Sector-3, Sabalpur, P.O.KIG Ashram, Ps. Saraidhela, Distt. Dhanbad (Jharkhand) do hereby (2) Nischal Son of Ashok Sinha , by faith Hindu, by occupation Business, Resident of at Durga Mandap Shanti Vihar Colony, Damodarpur, Distt Dhanbad and 3) Amit Kumar Sultania S/o Sri Santosh Kumar Sultania, by faith Hindu, by occupation Business Resident of at Sri Ram Vatika Dhaiya , Po. ISM, Ps. +Dist. Dhanbad (Jharkhand) do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and declare as follows :-

- 1. That, We are the Partners of ELITE INFRATECH.
- 2. That, We will submit P.F. Number after passing the Map from Dhanbad Municipal Comporation. .
- 3. That, above contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I have concealed nothing therein.
- 4. That, We are swearing this affidavit to produce it before the authority concerned for needful purpose.

-: Verification :-

by the Deponent who is duly identified by Sri M. Mishy Advocate, Dhanbad.

Solemnly affirmeebefore me The statements made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign this here at Dhanbad on 19/03/2019

10 Nichout Kumer

stisc Bot 3 Amil clarinar Sulton'y Deponent identified by

Advocate

NOTARY DHANBAD

> Authorised u/s 297 (i) (c) of the Cr. P.C. 1973 (Act No 11 of 1974) & u/s (8) (i) of the Notaries Act 1952 (Act No 53 of 1952)

DHANBAD BAR ASSOCIATION

596157